• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for Decoupling Circuits
Wound/For Current
NLCV/NLC series
Type:
Issue date:
NLCV25 2520[1008 inch]*
NLCV32 3225[1210 inch]
NLCV25T-R 2520[1008 inch]
NLCV32T-R 3225[1210 inch]
NLC453232 4532[1812 inch]
NLC565050 5650[2220 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
September 2011
(1/14)
001-03 / 20110927 / e511_nlcv_nlc

Inductance(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
ref.
Test frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)±30%
Rated current∗1
(mA)max.
Part No.
1 ±20% 20 7.96 200 0.34 475 NLCV25T-1R0M- ∗2
1.5 ±20% 20 7.96 165 0.42 435 NLCV25T-1R5M-
2.2 ±20% 20 7.96 95 0.5 390 NLCV25T-2R2M-
3.3 ±20% 20 7.96 55 0.65 340 NLCV25T-3R3M-
4.7 ±20% 20 7.96 43 0.8 285 NLCV25T-4R7M-
6.8 ±20% 20 7.96 39 1 275 NLCV25T-6R8M-
10 ±10% 30 2.52 32 1.69 210 NLCV25T-100K-
15 ±10% 30 2.52 21 2.2 175 NLCV25T-150K-
22 ±10% 30 2.52 18 2.8 160 NLCV25T-220K-
33 ±10% 30 2.52 16 4.2 120 NLCV25T-330K-
2.5±0.2 2±0.1
1.
8
±

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
ref.
Test frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )±30%
Rated current∗1
(mA)max.
Part No.
1 ±20% 10 7.96 100 0.06 1000 NLCV32T-1R0M- ∗2
1.5 ±20% 10 7.96 80 0.11 830 NLCV32T-1R5M-
2.2 ±20% 10 7.96 68 0.13 770 NLCV32T-2R2M-
3.3 ±20% 10 7.96 54 0.16 690 NLCV32T-3R3M-
4.7 ±20% 15 7.96 46 0.2 620 NLCV32T-4R7M-
6.8 ±20% 15 7.96 38 0.27 530 NLCV32T-6R8M-
10 ±10% 15 2.52 30 0.36 450 NLCV32T-100K-
15 ±10% 15 2.52 26 0.56 370 NLCV32T-150K-
22 ±10% 15 2.52 21 0.77 300 NLCV32T-220K-
33 ±10% 15 2.52 17 1.1 240 NLCV32T-330K-
47 ±10% 15 2.52 14 1.64 180 NLCV32T-470K-
68 ±10% 15 2.52 12 2.8 140 NLCV32T-680K-
100 ±10% 15 0.796 10 3.7 120 NLCV32T-101K-
150 ±10% 20 0.796 8 6.1 100 NLCV32T-151K-
220 ±10% 20 0.796 7 8.4 80 NLCV32T-221K-
330 ±10% 20 0.796 6 12.3 70 NLCV32T-331K-
3.2±0.2
1R0
2.5±0.2
1.9±0.1 Weight: 50mg

Inductance
tolerance
Q
ref.
Test frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )±20%
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.1 ±20% 5 25.2 800 0.04 1890 NLCV25T-R10M- ∗R
0.15 ±20% 5 25.2 500 0.044 1800 NLCV25T-R15M- R
0.22 ±20% 5 25.2 400 0.05 1690 NLCV25T-R22M- R
0.33 ±20% 5 25.2 300 0.065 1480 NLCV25T-R33M- R
0.47 ±20% 5 25.2 220 0.08 1340 NLCV25T-R47M- R
0.68 ±20% 5 25.2 160 0.09 1260 NLCV25T-R68M- R
1 ±20% 10 7.96 100 0.14 1000 NLCV25T-1R0M- R
1.5 ±20% 10 7.96 80 0.18 890 NLCV25T-1R5M- R
2.2 ±20% 10 7.96 68 0.27 730 NLCV25T-2R2M- R
3.3 ±20% 10 7.96 54 0.44 570 NLCV25T-3R3M- R

(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
ref.
Test frequency L,Q
(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )±20%
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.1 ±20% 10 25.2 800 0.02 2850 NLCV32T-R10M- ∗R
0.15 ±20% 10 25.2 500 0.024 2600 NLCV32T-R15M- R
0.22 ±20% 10 25.2 400 0.027 2400 NLCV32T-R22M- R
0.33 ±20% 10 25.2 300 0.035 2100 NLCV32T-R33M- R
0.47 ±20% 10 25.2 250 0.038 2000 NLCV32T-R47M- R
0.68 ±20% 10 25.2 180 0.045 1900 NLCV32T-R68M- R
1 ±20% 15 7.96 100 0.055 1700 NLCV32T-1R0M- R
1.5 ±20% 15 7.96 80 0.095 1400 NLCV32T-1R5M- R
2.2 ±20% 15 7.96 68 0.115 1200 NLCV32T-2R2M- R
3.3 ±20% 15 7.96 54 0.16 1000 NLCV32T-3R3M- R

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )max.
Rated current∗
(mA)max.
Part No.
1 ±10% 10 7.96 200 0.11 1050 NLC453232T-1R0K-PF
1.2 ±10% 10 7.96 160 0.12 1000 NLC453232T-1R2K-PF
1.5 ±10% 10 7.96 130 0.15 950 NLC453232T-1R5K-PF
1.8 ±10% 10 7.96 100 0.16 900 NLC453232T-1R8K-PF
2.2 ±10% 10 7.96 80 0.18 850 NLC453232T-2R2K-PF
2.7 ±10% 10 7.96 60 0.2 800 NLC453232T-2R7K-PF
3.3 ±10% 10 7.96 45 0.22 750 NLC453232T-3R3K-PF
3.9 ±10% 10 7.96 40 0.24 700 NLC453232T-3R9K-PF
4.7 ±10% 10 7.96 35 0.27 650 NLC453232T-4R7K-PF
5.6 ±10% 10 7.96 30 0.3 650 NLC453232T-5R6K-PF
6.8 ±10% 10 7.96 28 0.35 600 NLC453232T-6R8K-PF
8.2 ±10% 10 7.96 25 0.4 600 NLC453232T-8R2K-PF
10 ±10% 10 2.52 22 0.5 550 NLC453232T-100K-PF
12 ±10% 10 2.52 21 0.6 500 NLC453232T-120K-PF
15 ±10% 10 2.52 20 0.7 450 NLC453232T-150K-PF
18 ±10% 10 2.52 19 0.8 400 NLC453232T-180K-PF
22 ±10% 10 2.52 18 0.9 370 NLC453232T-220K-PF
27 ±10% 10 2.52 16 1.2 330 NLC453232T-270K-PF
33 ±10% 10 2.52 14 1.4 300 NLC453232T-330K-PF
39 ±10% 10 2.52 12 1.6 280 NLC453232T-390K-PF
47 ±10% 10 2.52 11.5 1.9 260 NLC453232T-470K-PF
56 ±10% 10 2.52 11 2.2 240 NLC453232T-560K-PF
68 ±10% 10 2.52 10 2.6 220 NLC453232T-680K-PF
82 ±10% 10 2.52 9 3.5 200 NLC453232T-820K-PF
100 ±10% 20 0.796 8 4 180 NLC453232T-101K-PF
120 ±10% 20 0.796 7.5 4.5 160 NLC453232T-121K-PF
150 ±10% 20 0.796 7 6.5 140 NLC453232T-151K-PF
180 ±10% 20 0.796 6.5 7.5 120 NLC453232T-181K-PF
220 ±10% 20 0.796 5.5 9 120 NLC453232T-221K-PF
270 ±10% 20 0.796 5 11 100 NLC453232T-271K-PF
330 ±10% 20 0.796 4 13 90    NLC453232T-331K-PF
120
C0.5
R0.2
4.5±0.3 3.2±0.2

Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω )max.
Rated current∗
(mA)max.
Part No.
1 ±10% 10 7.96 95 0.03 1800 NLC565050T-1R0K-PF
1.2 ±10% 10 7.96 70 0.035 1700 NLC565050T-1R2K-PF
1.5 ±10% 10 7.96 55 0.04 1600 NLC565050T-1R5K-PF
1.8 ±10% 10 7.96 47 0.05 1400 NLC565050T-1R8K-PF
2.2 ±10% 10 7.96 42 0.06 1300 NLC565050T-2R2K-PF
2.7 ±10% 10 7.96 37 0.07 1200 NLC565050T-2R7K-PF
3.3 ±10% 10 7.96 34 0.08 1120 NLC565050T-3R3K-PF
3.9 ±10% 10 7.96 32 0.09 1050 NLC565050T-3R9K-PF
4.7 ±10% 10 7.96 29 0.11 950 NLC565050T-4R7K-PF
5.6 ±10% 10 7.96 26 0.13 880 NLC565050T-5R6K-PF
6.8 ±10% 10 7.96 24 0.15 810 NLC565050T-6R8K-PF
8.2 ±10% 10 7.96 22 0.18 750 NLC565050T-8R2K-PF
10 ±10% 10 2.52 19 0.21 690 NLC565050T-100K-PF
12 ±10% 10 2.52 17 0.25 630 NLC565050T-120K-PF
15 ±10% 10 2.52 16 0.3 580 NLC565050T-150K-PF
18 ±10% 10 2.52 14 0.36 530 NLC565050T-180K-PF
22 ±10% 10 2.52 13 0.43 480 NLC565050T-220K-PF
27 ±10% 10 2.52 11.5 0.52 440 NLC565050T-270K-PF
33 ±10% 10 2.52 10.5 0.62 400 NLC565050T-330K-PF
39 ±10% 10 2.52 9.5 0.72 370 NLC565050T-390K-PF
47 ±10% 10 2.52 8.5 0.85 340 NLC565050T-470K-PF
56 ±10% 10 2.52 7.8 1 310 NLC565050T-560K-PF
68 ±10% 10 2.52 7 1.2 290 NLC565050T-680K-PF
82 ±10% 10 2.52 6.4 1.4 270 NLC565050T-820K-PF
100 ±10% 20 0.796 6 1.6 250 NLC565050T-101K-PF
120 ±10% 20 0.796 5.4 1.9 230 NLC565050T-121K-PF
150 ±10% 20 0.796 4.8 2.2 210 NLC565050T-151K-PF
180 ±10% 20 0.796 4.4 2.8 190 NLC565050T-181K-PF
220 ±10% 20 0.796 3.9 3.4 170 NLC565050T-221K-PF
270 ±10% 20 0.796 3.6 4.2 155 NLC565050T-271K-PF
330 ±10% 20 0.796 3.2 4.9 140 NLC565050T-331K-PF
390 ±10% 20 0.796 2.9 5.8 130 NLC565050T-391K-PF
470 ±10% 20 0.796 2.6 7 120 NLC565050T-471K-PF
560 ±10% 20 0.796 2.4 8.5 110 NLC565050T-561K-PF
680 ±10% 20 0.796 2.2 10 100 NLC565050T-681K-PF
820 ±10% 20 0.796 2 13 90 NLC565050T-821K-PF
1000 ±10% 20 0.252 1.8 15 85 NLC565050T-102K-PF
470
C15.6±0.3 5±0.3
4±0.2 Weight: 380mg
5